OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

ADDENDUM NO. 1

BID INVITATION NO. 4238
FURNISHING TRASH, RECYCLABLE & TIRE DEBRIS REMOVAL AT THE OHIO
TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION’S EIGHT (8) MAINTENANCE
BUILDINGS, ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, STATE PATROL POST 90 AND VARIOUS
TOLL PLAZAS

OPENING DATE:
2:00 P.M (E S.T), JANUARY 9, 2015
ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO:

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 12:00 P.M., DECEMBER 29, 2014

lssued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission December 29, 2014.
Authorized by Tony Yacobucci, Chief Engineer, and Tommie Jo Marsilio, Director,
Contracts Administration and Compliance.

Auwﬂ:)\/w&m/lq \b"m /WWEL% (9 [1/7’1//‘;‘

Tony Yacobycci Diate’ Tommie Jo Marilio Date




ADDENDUM NG 1
BID INVITATION NO 4238
PAGE 2

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 12:00 P.M., DECEMBER 29, 2014:

Q#1: Who is the current provider and what is the past and current contract values?

A#1 The current vendors are Allied Waste Services and Waste Management of
Ohio, who were awarded different items. The combined dollar amount of this
Contract is $80,000.00. The evaluation of the bid is attached. The previous
vendors were BFl of Ohio and Waste Management in 2004.

Receipt of Addendum No. 1, Invitation No. 4238 is hereby acknowledged:

(Firm Name)

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

(Date)

BIDDERS MUST RETURN THE ABOVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 WITH THEIR BID.




EVALUATION OF BID INVITATION NO. 4192 - TRASH PICKUP

Allied Waste Services R Waste Management -
Box - Approx. Rental Annual Rental Annual
Item Facility - Bize | Qty. | PUfYear Fee Cost/PU Total Fae Cost/iPU Total
1 |TP2 4 1 12 $0.00 $67 00 $804.00 $06.00
2 |TP13 z 1 2 $0.00 $36.00 $432.00 $0 .00
3 |Kunkle MB. 20 | 1 12 $0.00 $32000 | $3,840.00 $000
4 [TP-25 2 1 12 $0.00 $36.00 $432.00 - $0 00
5 |TP-34 2 1 12 $0.00 $36.00 $43200 | $0.00. | $2500.] - '$30000
6 |TP3s 2 1 12 $0 00 $36 00 $432 00 $0.00. | "$2500 | '$300.00
7 |SwantonMB 30 1 12 $000 $30000 | $3,500.00 $0 00 5355 00 $4,260. oo
8 {TP52 2 1 12 $10.75 $16 25 $32400 |- $000 | $2500 |~ $300.00°
9 [TP-59 2 1 12 $1075 $1625 $324.00 $000: | $2500 . "$300.00
10 [TP-64 2 1 i2 31075 $16 25 $324.00 |- $0.00° [ “$2500 | " $300.00
11 TP 2 1 12 $10.75 $16.25 $324 00 $000 |- $2500 {- $300.00 .
12 |Elmare M B. 30 1 12 $0.00 $32500 | $3,900.00 $000 | $32500 | $3,900.00
13 |TP-81 2 1 12 51075 $16.25 $324 00 $000. | $2500. $300,00.
14 |TP91 2 1 12 $10.75 $16.25 $324.00 $0.00 | $25.00 $300.00
15 |Castalia MB 30 1 12 $0 00 $29500 | $3,540.00 $0.00 | $41500 $4.980.00
16 |TP-110 2 1 12 $1075 $16 25 $324 00 '$000. | '$2500 - | - $300.00
17 |Post 90 6 1 12 $17.00 $43 25 $723.00 “$000 0 | 35000 $600.00
18 [TP-135 2 1 12 $1075 $16.25 $324,00 $0.00 $0.00
19 |TP-140 2 1 12 $1075 $16 25 $324 00 $0 00 3000
20 |Amherst M B 30 1 12 $0 00 $375.00 | $4,500.00 $0.00 $0 00
21 |TP-142 2 1 12 $1075 $16 25 $324.00 ~ $0.00
22 [TP-145 2 1 12 $1075 $1625 $324 00 1552500 |.- - $30000 .
23 [TP-151 2 1 12 $1075 $18.25 $324 00 82500 | $300.00 °
24 |TP-152 2 1 12 $10.75 $16 25 $324 00 . $2500 | . $300,00
25 [Berea 6 2 50 $0 oc $37 50 $3,750.00 ©$2500- |~ $2,500.00,
26 |TP-161 2 1 12 $10.75 $16 25 $324.00 01 ©$2500° | $300.00
27 |TP-173 2 1 12 $1075 $16 25 $324 00 $000"| -$2500. | . $300,00 .
28 {Boston M B 40 | 1 12 $0 00 $43000 | 5516000 | $000 ' [~$420.00 | .$5,040.00
29 [TP-180 2 1 12 $t075 $16 25 $324 00 $000:° |- $2500 |’ $300.00 -
30 |TP-187 2 1 12 $10 75 $16 25 $324 00 $000 .| $2600 | . . $300.00
31 [TP1e3 2 1 12 $10 50 $2500 $426 00 ‘%000 [ $2800 | ' $30000
32 (Hiram M B. 40 1 16 $0.00 $425.00 | $6,800.00 $000 | $48500 $7,760.00
33 TP 209 2 1 12 $10.00 $15 00 $300.00 $000 $25.00 $300.00
34 |TP 215 2 1 12 $10 00 $1500 - $30000 | s000 $25 00 $300.00
35 |TP 216 2 1 12 $10.00 $1500 $300.00 $0 00 $25 00 $300.00
38 [TP 218 2 1 12 $10.00 $15 00 $300.00 $0.00 $25 00 $300.00
37 [Canfield M B 40 1 14 ~ $0.00 $30000 | $4,200.00 $0 00 $306.00 $4,284.00
38 |TP 232 2 1 12 $1000 $1500 $300.00 $0.00 $25 00 $300.00
39 |TP 234 2 1 12 $10 00 $15 00 $300.00 $0 00 $25 00 $300.00
40 |TP 239 2 1 12 $10.00 $15.00 $300.00 $0.00 $25.00 $300.00
RECYCLE
Box Approx. Rental Aftnual Rental Annual
Item Facility Size | Qty. | PUfYear Fee Cost/PU Subtotal Fee Cost/PU Subtotal
41 {Elmore Recycls 6 1 12 $0 00 $0.00 $30,00 $360.00
42 (Ad Bldg Recycle 8 2 12 $17 00 $232.13 $363 00 - $0.00 $25 00 $600.00
43 |Hiram Recycle 8 1 12 ] $0.00 © $0.00 $40.00 $480.00
TIRE DEBRIS
Box | Approx. Rental Annual Rental Annual
Item Facility Size | Qty. | PUrYear Fae * Gost/PU Subtotal Fee ** Cost/PU Subtotal
44 |Kunkle Tire Debris 12 1| 8 $0.00 $000
45 |Swanton Tire Debris | 12 1 8 $000 | 3000 | $94000 | - $7,520. 00
46 |Elmore Tire Debris 12 i 8 5000 '$000. |- $81000 |  $6,480.00
47 |CastaliaTire Debris | 12 | 8 $000 | $000 1] $72500 | $5,800.00
48 |Amherst Tire Debris | 12 1 8 $0.00 $0 00
49 |Boston Tire Debris 12 1 8 $000 "$0.00 $485.00 $3,720.00
50 [Hiram Tire Debris 12 1 8 $0 $37500 | $3,000.00 $0 00 $448 0D $3,584 00
51 |Canfield Tire Debris | 12 1 8 $0 $275.00 | $2,200.00 $0.00 $390.00 $3,120.00
Total Amounts ** Tire debris duimpsters have a 2 ton imit§** Tire debris dumpsters have a 1 ton limit
Allied Waste Services $34,320, 00 If the limit is exceeded additional fees wilq The estimate includes the cost of one
Waste Management T $38 200 QO apply Also, Canfield may be required to] additional ton per haul for comparison
Identical Bids $6,000 00 haul to a differant facility depending on ta the other bidder
(items 44 and 48 not awarded) the tire debris disposed.




